American Recovery Grant Awards and Spending--Dollars in Thousands as of September 4, 2009

Federal Agency Federal Program Federal Program Purpose State Agency CFDA# Awarded to  |Expended to Date
(short) Date

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Defense

Education

Housing

Housing

Housing

Housing

Justice

Justice

Justice

Justice

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Transportation

Arts

Science

Aguaculture Disaster Assistance

Special Supplemental Nutrition
Program for Women, Infants and
Children (WIC)

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program (SNAP) administration
The Emergency Food Assistance
Program - Administration

The Emergency Food Assistance
Program (TEFAP) - Food
Commaodities

National School Lunch Program
Equipment Assistance

Operation and Maintenance - facilities
improvement, sustainment,
restoration and moderization projects,
and energy efficiency

Education for Homeless Children and
Youths - McKinney-Vento

Community Development Block Grant
(CDBG-formula)

Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-
Housing Program

Low-Income Housing Tax Credit
Program

Lead Hazard Control/Healthy Homes

Prevention of Violence Against
Women Programs

Victims of Crime Act Victim
Assistance Formula Grant Program

Victims of Crime Act Victim
Compensation Formula Grant
Program

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice
Assistance Grant Program

Wagner-Peysner Employment
Service

Unemployment Insurance
Administration State Grants

Senior Community Service
Employment Program

Workforce Investment Act - Adult
Employment and Training

Workforce Investment Act - Youth
Activities
Dislocated Worker National
Emergency Grants

Highway Infrastructure Investment

National Endowment for the Arts

National Science Foundation

Aquaculture Disaster
Assistance

Supplemental program for
Women, Infants, Children

Food Stamp program
administration

Temporary Emergency Food-
Administration

Food commodities for local
distribution

School lunch equipment

Facility improvement

Education of Homeless
students

Community Development
Block Grant (CDBG-formula)

Short-term rental assistance,
housing relocation

Low-income housing
construction/rehabilitation

Lead-based paint removal

Prevention of Violence
Against Women Programs

State Victim Assistance
Formula grant

Crime victim compensation
programs -financial
assistance

Justice Assistance Grant
Program

Connect unemployment
insurance claimants to
employment & training

opportunities

Ul Administrative costs

Worker training for older
Americans

Employment and training
programs for low-income
adults

For youth (through age 24)
employment and training

Dislocated worker grants

Highway Planning and
Construction

For arts projects that
preserve jobs

Science research

495-Agriculture

303-Health

300-Social & Health Services

150-General Administration

150-General Administration

350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction

245-Military

350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction

103-Commerce

103-Commerce

148-Housing Finance
Commission
103-Commerce

103-Commerce

103-Commerce

235-Labor & Industries

103-Commerce

540-Employment Security
Department

540-Employment Security
Department

300-Social & Health Services

540-Employment Security
Department

540-Employment Security
Department

540-Employment Security
Department
405-Transportation

387-Arts Commission

360-University of Washington

10.086

10.557

10.561

10.568

10.569

10.579

12.401

14.231

14.255

14.257

14.258

14.907

16.588

16.801

16.802

16.803

17.207

17.225

17.235

17.258

17.259

17.260

20.205

45.025

47.082

$

925 $

838 $

10524 $

484§

1929 $

1588 $

2,300

13823 $

4124 $

11,126 $

43010 $

3,000 $

2,852 $

933 $

938 $

22,402 $

8231 $

350 $

9,694 $

23,445 $

22,142 $

341,400 $

324 3

20,090 $

838 $

3424 $

484 $

1,929

4,124

11,126 $

3,000 $

2,852 $

933 $

938 $

22,402 $

8231 $

350 $

9,694 $

23445 $

22,142 $

341,400 $

324 %

20,090 $

838

3,424

484

64

81

21

123

16

938

124

639

76,689

745

6,047

1,285

24,287

30



Federal Agency Federal Program Federal Program Purpose State Agency CFDA# Awarded to  |Expended to Date
(short) Date

Science
Environmental

Protection

Environmental
Protection

Environmental
Protection

Environmental
Protection

Energy

Energy

Energy

Energy

Energy

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education
Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

National Science Foundation

State Clean Diesel Grant Program

Clean Water State Revolving Fund

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

State Energy Program

Weatherization Assistance Program
National Energy Technology

Laboratory

Energy Star Appliance Rebate
Program

Energy Efficiency & Conservation
Block Grant
Federal Work-Study
Federal Pell Grants
School Improvement Programs
Title 1 Education for the

Disadvantaged

Education for Homeless Children and
Youths - McKinney-Vento

Title 1 Education for the
Disadvantaged
Rehabilitation Services & Assistance
Rehabilitation Services & Assistance
Special education

Special education

Special education
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund

State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund-

General
Independent Living

Scientific research

Clean Diesel projects

Grants for ensuring clean
water

Grants for public water
systems

Clean up underground
storage tanks

To assist states in
preparing/implementing state
energy conservation plans.

Low-income weatherization

Enhancing State and Local
Energy Assurance

Appliance Rebate Program

Conservation Block Grant
Program

Federal work study for
college students

Pell grant awards for college
students

Technology grants for school
districts

Title I-School Improvement

Education of Homeless
students

Title I-Grants to LEAs
Services for older individuals

who are blind
Services for older individuals

who are blind
Special Education-Part B

Special Education-Preschool

Special Education-Part C
Education Fiscal Stabilization

Education Fiscal Stabilization
Education Fiscal Stabilization
Education Fiscal Stabilization
Education Fiscal Stabilization
Education Fiscal Stabilization
Education Stabilization

funding

Education Stabilization
funding

General Fiscal Stabilization

Promoting independence for
persons with disabilities

365-Washington State University

461-Ecology

461-Ecology

303-Health

461-Ecology

103-Commerce

103-Commerce

103-Commerce

103-Commerce

103-Commerce

343-Higher Education
Coordinating Board

343-Higher Education
Coordinating Board
350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction
350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction
350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction
350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction
315-Services for the Blind

300-Social & Health Services

350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction

350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction

300-Sacial & Health Services

360-University of Washington

350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction

375-Central Washington

University
699-Community & Technical
College System

370-Eastern Washington
University

380-Western Washington
University

365-Washington State University

376-The Evergreen State College

310-Corrections

315-Services for the Blind

47.082

66.040

66.458

66.468

66.805

81.041

81.042

81.122

81.127

81.128

84.033

84.063

84.318

84.377

84.387

84.389

84.390

84.390

84.391

84.392

84.393
84.394

84.394

84.394

84.394

84.394

84.394

84.394

84.394

84.397

84.398

1,730

68,841

41,806

3,427

60,944

59,545

801

628

10,646

3,280

372,300

8,700

42,650

1,298

135,123

1,566

8,872

221,357

8,476

8,448
24,730

738,579

6,975

17,171

5,522

8,885

15,772

2,366

182,433

43

$

1,730

68,152

41,806

30,472

29,773

801

628

67,562

783

4,436

110,679

4,238

4,224
18,000

493,964

4,500

13,000

3,000

6,000

10,000

900

122,230

43

630

292

277

356

817

188

119

100

27

442,311

1,158

176



Federal Agency Federal Program Federal Program Purpose State Agency CFDA# Awarded to  |Expended to Date
(short) Date

Education

Education

Education

Health and Human
Services

Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services

Health and Human
Services

Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services

Health and Human
Services

Corporation for
National and
Community Service

Corporation for
National and
Community Service
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Health and Human
Services
Environmental
Protection
Health and Human
Services
Environmental
Protection
Health and Human
Services

Transportation

Independent Living

Independent Living

School Impact Aid Construction

Childhood Immunization Program

Office of Child Support Enforcement

Head Start

Title IV State Foster Care Assistance

Title IV State Adoption Assistance

National Institutes of Health

National Institutes of Health

Aging Services Programs

Aging Services Programs

Head Start

Community Services Block Grant

Child Care and Development Fund

TANF Emergency Contingency Fund

FMAP Increase Implementation

Medicaid Increased
Disproporationate Share Hospitals
(DSH) Allotments

Americorps grants

AmeriCorps Competitive

National Heart, Lung, & Blood
Institute

National Center for Research
Resources

National Institute of Allergy/Infectious
Diseases

National Institute on Drug Abuse

National Human Genome Research
Institute

National Institute of Environmental
Health/Science

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders & Stroke
Brownfields

Early Head Start

Transit Capital Assistance Grants

Promoting independence for
persons with disabilities

Promoting independence for
persons who are blind
School construction
Childhood immunizations
Child Support Enforcement
programs
HeadStart
Foster Care Assistance
Adoption Assistance
Health research
Health research
Home-delivered meals
Congregate meals

Head Start

Support employment, food,

housing, health care for those

most in need

Low-income child care
TANF block grant increase
Maintain Medicaid programs

Medicaid--Increased
Disproporationate Share
Hospitals (DSH)

Americorps grants

AmeriCorps Competitive

Heart research
Medical research
Allergy/infectious disease
research
Drug abuse research
Genome research
Environmental health
research
Neurological research
To clean-up former industrial
and commercial sites

HeadStart

Transit capital projects

300-Social & Health Services
315-Services for the Blind
350-Superintendent of Public
Instruction
303-Health
300-Social & Health Services
357-Early Learning
300-Social & Health Services

300-Social & Health Services

360-University of Washington

365-Washington State University

300-Social & Health Services
300-Social & Health Services
699-Community & Technical
College System
103-Commerce
357-Early Learning
300-Social & Health Services

300-Social & Health Services

300-Social & Health Services

105-OFM (WA Comm. for Natl &

Comm. Svc)

105-OFM (WA Comm. for Natl &

Comm. Svc)
360-University of Washington
360-University of Washington
360-University of Washington
360-University of Washington
360-University of Washington
360-University of Washington
360-University of Washington

103-Commerce
370-Eastern Washington

University
405-Transportation

84.398

84.399

84.401

93.268

93.563

93.600

93.658

93.659

93.701

93.701

93.705

93.707

93.708

93.710

93.713

93.714

93.778

93.778

94.006

94.006

93.708

246 $

736 $

1479 $

3925 $

49,200 $

9,462 $

2,985 $

15154 §

4856 $

633 $

1,287 $

757 $

11917 §

33,351 $

48,296 $

1,734,953 $

13,706 $

701 $

2,761 $

538 $

383 $

268 $

207 $

11 $

9 $

126 $

94

3,457

246 $

736 $

6,138 $

2,985 $

4,697 $

4,856 $

633 $

1,287 $

757

11917 $

33,351 §

48,296 $

762,591 $

4548 $

701 $

2,761 $

538 §

383

268

207

111

93

126

2,425

20,308

2,648

4,199

88

10

149

8,500

595,218

22



Federal Agency Federal Program Federal Program Purpose State Agency CFDA# Awarded to  |Expended to Date
(short) Date

Transportation Transit Capital Assistance Grants Transit capital projects 405-Transportation 1,793
Treasury Department of Treasury Qualified Energy 103-Commerce $ 67,944
Conservation Bonds
Treasury IRS Recovery Zone Economic 103-Commerce $ 90,000
Development Bonds
Treasury IRS Recovery Zone Facility 103-Commerce $ 135,000
Bonds
Health and Human ~ National Institute of General Medical Health research 360-University of Washington $ 307 $ 307
Services Sciences
Health and Human National Cancer Institute Cancer research 360-University of Washington $ 172 $ 172
Services
Health and Human National Institute of Mental Health Mental Health research 360-University of Washington $ 80 $ 80
Services
Arts National Endowment for the Arts Preserve jobs in the arts 360-University of Washington $ 50 $ 50
sector
Health and Human Child Health and Human Child health research 360-University of Washington $ 10 $ 10
Services Development
Arts National Endowment for the Arts Preserve jobs in the arts 465-Parks & Recreation $ 50
sector
State Agency Totals $ 4,846,474 $ 2,406,843 $ 1,193,505
Energy Fossil Energy Research and Fossil Energy Research and Private 81.089 $ 20,000 $ 20,000
Development Development
Transportation Small Shipyard Assistance Small Shipyard Assistance Private $ 7,384
Arts National Endowment for the Arts Preserve jobs in the Arts Local $ 500
sector
Agriculture Rural community facilities program  Rural community facilities Local $ 3,356
program
Commerce Comm-Economic Development  Local economic development Local $ 2940 $ 1,440
Administration
Energy Energy Efficiency & Conservation Conservation Block Grant Local 81.128 $ 45454  $ 6,936 $ =
Block Grant Program
Agriculture Floodplain Easements Floodplain easements Local $ 1,688
Justice Community Oriented Policing Additional law enforcement Local $ 18,541
Services (COPS) officers
Energy Science Energy projects Local $ 5,700
Housing Community Development Fund Community Development Local 14218 $ 12,183 $ - $ =
(CDBG) Formula Grant Fund (CDBG) Formula Grant
Agriculture Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Food stamp benefits Local $ 392,000
Program (SNAP)
Transportation Highway Infrastructure Investment Highway Planning and Local 20.205 $ 152,102 $ = & =
Construction
Transportation Transit Capital Assistance Grants Transit capital projects Local $ 26,477
National Cemetery Administration Monument and Memorial
Veterans Affairs Monument and Memorial Repairs Repairs Local $ 135 $ - $ .
Explosives detection systems and
Homeland Security checkpoint screening equip Checkpoint screening Local $ 1,100
Economic Development
Commerce Administration Local economic development Local $ 1,500
Health and Human Construction of State Veteran Construction of Care
Services Extended Care Facilities Facilities Local $ 22933 $ - $ -

Statewide Totals (State and Local Entities) $ 5,560,467 $ 2435219 $ 1,193,505
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