American Recovery Grant Awards and Spending--Dollars in Thousands as of September 4, 2009

Federal Agency	Federal Program	Federal Program Purpose (short)	State Agency	CFDA#	E	stimate	Awarded to Date	Expende	d to Date
Agriculture	Aquaculture Disaster Assistance	Aquaculture Disaster Assistance	495-Agriculture	10.086	\$	925	\$ 925		
Agriculture	Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children (WIC)	Supplemental program for Women, Infants, Children	303-Health	10.557	\$	838	\$ 838	\$	838
Agriculture	Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) administration	Food Stamp program administration	300-Social & Health Services	10.561	\$	10,524	\$ 3,424	\$	3,424
Agriculture	The Emergency Food Assistance Program - Administration	Temporary Emergency Food- Administration	150-General Administration	10.568	\$	484	\$ 484	\$	484
Agriculture	The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) - Food Commodities	Food commodities for local distribution	150-General Administration	10.569	\$	1,929	\$ 1,929		
Agriculture	National School Lunch Program Equipment Assistance	School lunch equipment	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	10.579	\$	1,588	\$ -	\$	64
Defense	Operation and Maintenance - facilities improvement, sustainment, restoration and moderization projects, and energy efficiency	Facility improvement	245-Military	12.401	\$	2,300		\$	81
Education	Education for Homeless Children and Youths - McKinney-Vento	Education of Homeless students	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	14.231	\$	13,823	\$ -	\$	-
Housing	Community Development Block Grant (CDBG-formula)	Community Development Block Grant (CDBG-formula)	103-Commerce	14.255	\$	4,124	\$ 4,124		
Housing	Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re- Housing Program	Short-term rental assistance, housing relocation	103-Commerce	14.257	\$	11,126	\$ 11,126	\$	-
Housing	Low-Income Housing Tax Credit Program	Low-income housing construction/rehabilitation	148-Housing Finance Commission	14.258	\$	43,010	\$ -	\$	-
Housing	Lead Hazard Control/Healthy Homes	Lead-based paint removal	103-Commerce	14.907	\$	3,000	\$ 3,000	\$	21
Justice	Prevention of Violence Against Women Programs	Prevention of Violence Against Women Programs	103-Commerce	16.588	\$	2,852	\$ 2,852	\$	123
Justice	Victims of Crime Act Victim Assistance Formula Grant Program	State Victim Assistance Formula grant	103-Commerce	16.801	\$	933	\$ 933	\$	16
Justice	Victims of Crime Act Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program	Crime victim compensation programs -financial assistance	235-Labor & Industries	16.802	\$	938	\$ 938	\$	938
Justice	Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program	Justice Assistance Grant Program	103-Commerce	16.803	\$	22,402	\$ 22,402	\$	124
Labor	Wagner-Peysner Employment Service	Connect unemployment insurance claimants to employment & training opportunities	540-Employment Security Department	17.207	\$	8,231	\$ 8,231	\$	639
Labor	Unemployment Insurance Administration State Grants	UI Administrative costs	540-Employment Security Department	17.225				\$	76,689
Labor	Senior Community Service Employment Program	Worker training for older Americans	300-Social & Health Services	17.235	\$	350	\$ 350	\$	7
Labor	Workforce Investment Act - Adult Employment and Training	Employment and training programs for low-income adults	540-Employment Security Department	17.258	\$	9,694	\$ 9,694	\$	745
Labor	Workforce Investment Act - Youth Activities	For youth (through age 24) employment and training	540-Employment Security Department	17.259	\$	23,445	\$ 23,445	\$	6,047
Labor	Dislocated Worker National Emergency Grants	Dislocated worker grants	540-Employment Security Department	17.260	\$	22,142	\$ 22,142	\$	1,285
Transportation	Highway Infrastructure Investment	Highway Planning and Construction	405-Transportation	20.205	\$	341,400	\$ 341,400	\$	24,287
Arts	National Endowment for the Arts	For arts projects that preserve jobs	387-Arts Commission	45.025	\$	324	\$ 324	\$	1
Science	National Science Foundation	Science research	360-University of Washington	47.082	\$	20,090	\$ 20,090	\$	30

Federal Agency	Federal Program	Federal Program Purpose (short)	State Agency	CFDA#	Estimate	Awarded to Date	Expended to Date
Science	National Science Foundation	Scientific research	365-Washington State University	47.082			\$ 5
Environmental Protection	State Clean Diesel Grant Program	Clean Diesel projects	461-Ecology	66.040	\$ 1,730	\$ 1,730	\$ 630
Environmental Protection	Clean Water State Revolving Fund	Grants for ensuring clean water	461-Ecology	66.458	\$ 68,841	\$ 68,152	\$ 292
Environmental Protection	Drinking Water State Revolving Fund	Grants for public water systems	303-Health	66.468	\$ 41,806	\$ 41,806	\$ 277
Environmental Protection	Leaking Underground Storage Tanks	Clean up underground storage tanks	461-Ecology	66.805	\$ 3,427	\$ -	\$ -
Energy	State Energy Program	To assist states in preparing/implementing state energy conservation plans.	103-Commerce	81.041	\$ 60,944	\$ 30,472	\$ 356
Energy	Weatherization Assistance Program	Low-income weatherization	103-Commerce	81.042	\$ 59,545	\$ 29,773	\$ 817
Energy	National Energy Technology Laboratory	Enhancing State and Local Energy Assurance	103-Commerce	81.122	\$ 801	\$ 801	
Energy	Energy Star Appliance Rebate Program	Appliance Rebate Program	103-Commerce	81.127	\$ 628	\$ 628	
Energy	Energy Efficiency & Conservation Block Grant	Conservation Block Grant Program	103-Commerce	81.128	\$ 10,646	\$ -	\$ 188
Education	Federal Work-Study	Federal work study for college students	343-Higher Education Coordinating Board	84.033	\$ 3,280	\$ -	\$ -
Education	Federal Pell Grants	Pell grant awards for college students	343-Higher Education Coordinating Board	84.063	\$ 372,300	\$ -	\$ -
Education	School Improvement Programs	Technology grants for school districts	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.318	\$ 8,700	\$ -	\$ -
Education	Title 1 Education for the Disadvantaged	Title I-School Improvement	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.377	\$ 42,650	\$ -	\$ -
Education	Education for Homeless Children and Youths - McKinney-Vento	Education of Homeless students	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.387	\$ 1,298	\$ -	\$ -
Education	Title 1 Education for the Disadvantaged	Title I-Grants to LEAs	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.389	\$ 135,123	\$ 67,562	\$ -
Education	Rehabilitation Services & Assistance	Services for older individuals who are blind	315-Services for the Blind	84.390	\$ 1,566	\$ 783	\$ 119
Education	Rehabilitation Services & Assistance	Services for older individuals who are blind	300-Social & Health Services	84.390	\$ 8,872	\$ 4,436	\$ 100
Education	Special education	Special Education-Part B	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.391	\$ 221,357	\$ 110,679	\$ -
Education	Special education	Special Education-Preschool	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.392	\$ 8,476	\$ 4,238	\$ -
Education Education	Special education State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Special Education-Part C Education Fiscal Stabilization	300-Social & Health Services 360-University of Washington	84.393 84.394	\$ 8,448 \$ 24,730		
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Fiscal Stabilization	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.394	\$ 738,579	\$ 493,964	\$ 442,311
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Fiscal Stabilization	375-Central Washington University	84.394	\$ 6,975	\$ 4,500	
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Fiscal Stabilization	699-Community & Technical College System	84.394	\$ 17,171	\$ 13,000	\$ 1,158
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Fiscal Stabilization	370-Eastern Washington University	84.394	\$ 5,522	\$ 3,000	\$ 176
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Fiscal Stabilization	380-Western Washington University	84.394	\$ 8,885	\$ 6,000	
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Stabilization funding	365-Washington State University	84.394	\$ 15,772	\$ 10,000	
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund	Education Stabilization funding	376-The Evergreen State College	84.394	\$ 2,366	\$ 900	
Education	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund- General	General Fiscal Stabilization	310-Corrections	84.397	\$ 182,433	\$ 122,230	\$ -
Education	Independent Living	Promoting independence for persons with disabilities	315-Services for the Blind	84.398	\$ 43	\$ 43	-

Federal Agency	Federal Program	Federal Program Purpose (short)	State Agency	CFDA#	l	Estimate	Aw	arded to Date	Expe	nded to Date
Education	Independent Living	Promoting independence for persons with disabilities	300-Social & Health Services	84.398	\$	246	\$	246	\$	60
Education	Independent Living	Promoting independence for persons who are blind	315-Services for the Blind	84.399	\$	736	\$	736	\$	-
Education	School Impact Aid Construction	School construction	350-Superintendent of Public Instruction	84.401	\$	1,479	\$	-	\$	-
Health and Human Services	Childhood Immunization Program	Childhood immunizations	303-Health	93.268	\$	3,925	\$	-	\$	-
Health and Human Services	Office of Child Support Enforcement	Child Support Enforcement programs	300-Social & Health Services	93.563	\$	49,200	\$	6,138	\$	20,308
Health and Human Services	Head Start	HeadStart	357-Early Learning	93.600	\$	9,462	\$	-	\$	-
Health and Human Services	Title IV State Foster Care Assistance	Foster Care Assistance	300-Social & Health Services	93.658	\$	2,985	\$	2,985	\$	2,648
Health and Human Services	Title IV State Adoption Assistance	Adoption Assistance	300-Social & Health Services	93.659	\$	15,154	\$	4,697	\$	4,199
Health and Human Services	National Institutes of Health	Health research	360-University of Washington	93.701	\$	4,856	\$	4,856	\$	88
Health and Human Services	National Institutes of Health	Health research	365-Washington State University	93.701					\$	10
Health and Human Services	Aging Services Programs	Home-delivered meals	300-Social & Health Services	93.705	\$	633	\$	633	\$	1
Health and Human Services	Aging Services Programs	Congregate meals	300-Social & Health Services	93.707	\$	1,287	\$	1,287	\$	1
Health and Human Services	Head Start	Head Start	699-Community & Technical College System	93.708	\$	757	\$	757		
Health and Human Services	Community Services Block Grant	Support employment, food, housing, health care for those most in need	103-Commerce	93.710	\$	11,917	\$	11,917	\$	149
Health and Human Services	Child Care and Development Fund	Low-income child care	357-Early Learning	93.713	\$	33,351	\$	33,351	\$	8,500
Health and Human Services	TANF Emergency Contingency Fund	TANF block grant increase	300-Social & Health Services	93.714	\$	48,296	\$	48,296	\$	-
Health and Human Services	FMAP Increase Implementation	Maintain Medicaid programs	300-Social & Health Services	93.778	\$	1,734,953	\$	762,591	\$	595,218
Health and Human Services	Medicaid Increased Disproporationate Share Hospitals (DSH) Allotments	MedicaidIncreased Disproporationate Share Hospitals (DSH)	300-Social & Health Services	93.778	\$	13,706	\$	4,548	\$	-
Corporation for National and Community Service	Americorps grants	Americorps grants	105-OFM (WA Comm. for Natl & Comm. Svc)	94.006	\$	701	\$	701	\$	22
Corporation for National and Community Service	AmeriCorps Competitive	AmeriCorps Competitive	105-OFM (WA Comm. for Natl & Comm. Svc)	94.006	\$	2,761	\$	2,761	\$	2
Health and Human Services	National Heart, Lung, & Blood Institute	Heart research	360-University of Washington		\$	538	\$	538	\$	-
Health and Human Services	National Center for Research Resources	Medical research	360-University of Washington		\$	383	\$	383		
Health and Human Services	National Institute of Allergy/Infectious Diseases	Allergy/infectious disease research	360-University of Washington		\$	268	\$	268		
Health and Human Services	National Institute on Drug Abuse	Drug abuse research	360-University of Washington		\$	207	\$	207		
Health and Human Services	National Human Genome Research Institute	Genome research	360-University of Washington		\$	111	\$	111		
Environmental Protection	National Institute of Environmental Health/Science	Environmental health research	360-University of Washington		\$	93	\$	93		
Health and Human Services	National Institute of Neurological Disorders & Stroke	Neurological research	360-University of Washington		\$	126	\$	126		
Environmental Protection	Brownfields	To clean-up former industrial and commercial sites	103-Commerce				\$	2,425		
Health and Human Services	Early Head Start	HeadStart	370-Eastern Washington University	93.708	\$	94				
Transportation	Transit Capital Assistance Grants	Transit capital projects	405-Transportation		\$	3,457				

Federal Agency	Federal Program	Federal Program Purpose (short)	State Agency	CFDA#	Estimate		Estimate Av		Ехре	ended to Date
Transportation	Transit Capital Assistance Grants	Transit capital projects	405-Transportation		\$	1,793				
Treasury	Department of Treasury	Qualified Energy Conservation Bonds	103-Commerce		\$	67,944				
Treasury	IRS	Recovery Zone Economic Development Bonds	103-Commerce		\$	90,000				
Treasury	IRS	Recovery Zone Facility Bonds	103-Commerce		\$	135,000				
Health and Human Services	National Institute of General Medical Sciences	Health research	360-University of Washington		\$	307	\$	307		
Health and Human Services	National Cancer Institute	Cancer research	360-University of Washington		\$	172	\$	172		
Health and Human Services	National Institute of Mental Health	Mental Health research	360-University of Washington		\$	80	\$	80		
Arts	National Endowment for the Arts	Preserve jobs in the arts sector	360-University of Washington		\$	50	\$	50		
Health and Human Services	Child Health and Human Development	Child health research	360-University of Washington		\$	10	\$	10		
Arts	National Endowment for the Arts	Preserve jobs in the arts sector	465-Parks & Recreation		\$	50				
			State Age	ency Totals	\$	4,846,474	\$	2,406,843	\$	1,193,505
Energy	Fossil Energy Research and Development	Fossil Energy Research and Development	Private	81.089	\$	20,000	\$	20,000		
Transportation	Small Shipyard Assistance	Small Shipyard Assistance	Private		\$	7,384				
Arts	National Endowment for the Arts	Preserve jobs in the Arts sector	Local		\$	500				
Agriculture	Rural community facilities program	Rural community facilities program	Local		\$	3,356				
Commerce	Comm-Economic Development Administration	Local economic development	Local		\$	2,940	\$	1,440		
Energy	Energy Efficiency & Conservation Block Grant	Conservation Block Grant Program	Local	81.128	\$	45,454	\$	6,936	\$	-
Agriculture	Floodplain Easements	Floodplain easements	Local		\$	1,688				
Justice	Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)	Additional law enforcement officers	Local		\$	18,541				
Energy	Science	Energy projects	Local		\$	5,700				
Housing	Community Development Fund (CDBG) Formula Grant	Community Development Fund (CDBG) Formula Grant	Local	14.218	\$	12,183	\$	-	\$	-
Agriculture	Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)	Food stamp benefits	Local		\$	392,000				
Transportation	Highway Infrastructure Investment	Highway Planning and Construction	Local	20.205	\$	152,102	\$	-	\$	-
Transportation	Transit Capital Assistance Grants	Transit capital projects	Local		\$	26,477				
Veterans Affairs	National Cemetery Administration Monument and Memorial Repairs	Monument and Memorial Repairs	Local		\$	135	\$	-	\$	-
Homeland Security	Explosives detection systems and checkpoint screening equip	Checkpoint screening	Local		\$	1,100				
Commerce	Economic Development Administration	Local economic development	Local		\$	1,500				
Health and Human Services	Construction of State Veteran Extended Care Facilities	Construction of Care Facilities	Local		\$	22,933	\$	-	\$	_
			Statowide Totals (State and Lee	al Entition	¢	5 560 467	¢	2 /25 210	¢	1 102 505

Statewide Totals (State and Local Entities) \$ 5,560,467 \$ 2,435,219 \$ 1,193,505